
Name of work -Operation of 2 nos. forced water lubricated VT Pumps and allied equipments at Nimgaon Wayal US 
Tah Deulgaon Raja , Dist. Buldhana for rabbi season during 2025-26 
S.N 

A 

1 Pump Operator 

Operatíon of 2 nos. HSC punps & vaccume pumps and allied 
equipments in three shift operation in a day at Nimgaon Wayal LIS as 
per demand & requirment from civil office during rabbi season during 
2025-26 

2 Helper 

Estimate prepared by, 

D M Mprkute 
Sectióal Engineer 

Jdnctioneg Esti. (o7 

Name of Work 

ABSTRACT 

Executive Engineei 
Mechanical Division 

EE/MDIAKI2015.-26 .912l2o2 

Akola 

Sarct':, tor R1 410222LAaus.Lac b.then en 
dhougrd ergl hundr d.dauty.nly. 

No.of 
labour 

per Day 

3 mm 

No. of 

days 

60 

60 

Rate 

Rs./day/la 
bour 

Contractor Profit @ 10 % 
Adding EPF @ 12 % on Total payment of Rs.180000 

Adding Administrative charges @0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.180000 
Adding EDLI @ O.5 % on Total payment of Rs.180000 

Rs.( Four Lac Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Only ) 

832.0 

733.0 

Total 

Adding ESIC @3.25 % on Total 
Adding LWC @ 1 % on Total 

Total 

Adding Insurence @1% 
Adding 18 % GST 

Total 

Est checked by 

s Nirkhe 
Deputy Engineer 

Amt Rs. 

149760.00 

131940.00 

281700.00 

28170.00 

21600.00 

00900.00 

00900.00 

09155.25 
02817.00 
345242.25 
03452.42 
62143.61 

410838 

Gate Mfg. & Erection Sub div no.1 
Akola 
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