ABSTRACT

Name of work - Operation of 2 nos. forced water lubricated VT Pumps and allied equipments at Nimgaon Wayal LIS Tah.Deulgaon Raja, Dist. Buldhana for rabbi season during 2025-26

N	Name of Work	No.of labour per Day	No. of days	Rate Rs./day/la bour	Amt Rs.
A	Operation of 2 nos. HSC pumps & vaccume pumps and allied equipments in three shift operation in a day at Nimgaon Wayal LIS as per demand & requirment from civil office during rabbi season during 2025-26				
1	Pump Operator	3	60	832.0	149760.00
2	Helper	3	60	733.0	131940.00
	Total				281700.00
	Contractor Profit @ 10 %				28170.00
Adding EPF @ 12 % on Total payment of Rs 180000				21600.00	
Adding Administrative charges @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.180000					00900.00
Adding EDLI @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.180000					00900.00
Adding ESIC @ 3.25 % on Total				09155.25	
Adding LWC @ 1 % on Total Total Adding Insurence @ 1 % Adding 18 % GST Total					02817.00
					345242.25
					03452.42
					62143.61
					410838

Rs.(Four Lac Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Only)

Estimate prepared by,

Sectional Engineer

Est checked by

Deputy Engineer Gate Mfg. & Erection Sub div no.1

Akola

Sarct for By **EEIMDIAKI201** 1157 Dayonoupe

sanctioned Esti. 107

EE/MD/AK/2015-26 0, 01/12/2028 Sarction for R1 410838 Llour Leur h. then fen

Showand eight hundred obstylmonly.

Executive Engineer Mechanical Division

Akola